	06-13-	2002	Attorney D	ocket No. 3505-100
RE(102121	403		J.S. Department of Commerce J.S. Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pater	nts and Trademarks: P	lease record us	e uached original docum	
Name of Conveying Party(ies): Niko SUKEVA Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)	402	2. Name a Name: Address:	and address of receiving Modularbox Oy Castreninkatu 10 FIN-00530 Helsinki, F	U.S. F.
	Merger Change of Name	Additional nam	ne(s) and address(es) atta ⊠ No	ached?
Application number(s) or patent n	number(s):			
his document is being filed with a new	v application, the exec	cution date of		
his document is being filed with a new A. Patent Application No(s).		B.	Patent No(s). sattached? ☐ Yes ☐	
A. Patent Application No(s).	Addit correspondence	B.	Patent No(s). attached? Yes umber of applications a	☑ No
A. Patent Application No(s). Name and address of party to whom	Addit correspondence	B. ional numbers 6. Total r involve	Patent No(s). attached? Yes umber of applications a	☑ No and patents
A. Patent Application No(s). Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be main	Addit correspondence	B. ional numbers 6. Total r involve 7. Total f	Patent No(s). attached? Yes umber of applications and: 1	☑ No and patents
A. Patent Application No(s). Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be main address. Customer No.: 000466	Addit correspondence	B. fional numbers 6. Total rinvolve 7. Total f □ A	Patent No(s). attached? Yes umber of applications and: 1 ee (37 CFR 3.41) nclosed uthorized to be charged	No and patents \$40.00
A. Patent Application No(s). Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be maid. Customer No.: 000466 YOUNG & THOMPSON Second Floor 745 South 23 rd Street Arlington, VA 22202	Addit correspondence	B. ional numbers 6. Total r involve 7. Total f □ A 8. Depos	Patent No(s). attached? Yes umber of applications and: 1 ee (37 CFR 3.41)	No and patents \$40.00 I to deposit account
A. Patent Application No(s). Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be maid. Customer No.: 000466 YOUNG & THOMPSON Second Floor 745 South 23 rd Street	Addit correspondence	B. fional numbers 6. Total rinvolve 7. Total f	Patent No(s). sattached? Yes umber of applications and: 1 ee (37 CFR 3.41) nclosed uthorized to be charged it Account No. 25-0120 in duplicate copy of this traccount)	No and patents\$40.00
Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be main Customer No.: 000466 YOUNG & THOMPSON Second Floor 745 South 23 rd Street Arlington, VA 22202	Addit correspondence iled: DO NOT USE d belief, the foregoingument.	B. fional numbers 6. Total rinvolve 7. Total f	Patent No(s). attached? Yes umber of applications and: 1 ee (37 CFR 3.41) nclosed uthorized to be charged it Account No. 25-0120 n duplicate copy of this traccount)	No and patents \$40.00 I to deposit account page if paying by any attached copy

Y&T June 6, 2002

ASSIGNMENI

WHEREAS, I , SUKEVA Niko
, hereafter referred to as "applicant(s)", have invented certain
new and useful improvements in PALLET CAGE
(a) for which an application for a United States patent was filed on
, Application No
(b) for which an application for a United States patent was executed on
May 23, 2002, and
WHEREAS, Modularbox Oy , of Castreninkatu 10.
FIN-00530 Helsinki, Finland hereinafter referred to as "assignee", is desirous of
acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the same;
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars
(\$10.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable
consideration, applicant(s), by these presents, do(es) hereby sell, assign and
transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in
the United States and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all
patents which may be granted therefor in the United States, for its sole use and
behoof, and for the use and behoof of its legal representatives, to the full end
of the term for which said patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the
same would have been held by applicant(s) had this assignment and sale not
been made.
Applicant(s) hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner
of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States patents to said assignee.
•
Date: 23.5.02 ///le Sulce
SUKEVA Niko
Date:

4

PATENT REEL: 012974 FRAME: 0522